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Cou¡$ ofBoone )-
In lhe County Comml¡¡lonof leld county' on the

tbc follovlng, rmrng olhcr prucledlng, wcrc h¡dr vlz¡

County of Boone
General Revenue
Common Road and Bridge
Group Homes

County-wide Surtax on Subclass III Property

Done this 17th day of September2A20
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Total $.2836
$.1200
$.0s00
$ .t 136

$ .6100

lfö"rW
Daniel K. Atwiil

I Commissioner

M. Thompson
II Commissioner
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Now on this day, the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby set the 2020tax
rates per hundred dollars of assessed valuation for county purposes as follows:

Clerk of
L. Lennon 3*
the County CommissioÐ



Boone County Clerk
Brianna L. Lennon
Boone County Clerk

801 E. Walnut Street
Columbia, MO 65201
Phone: (573)886-4295

TO:
FROM:
RE:
DATE:

MEMORANDUM
Boone County Commission
Brianna L. Lennon, County Clerk
Setting of 2020 Tax Rates
September 14,2020

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby set the 2020 taxrates
per hundred dollars of assessed valuation for county pu{poses as follows:

County of Boone Total $.2836
General Revenue $.1200
Common Road and Bridge $.0500
Group Homes $ .1136

County-wide Surtax on Subclass III Property $ .6100



STATE OFMISSOURI

County ofDoone )-
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Now on this day, the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby set the 2020 tax
rates per hundred dollars of assessed valuation for county purposes as follows:

County of Boone
General Revenue
Common Road and Bridge
Group Homes

Counfy-wide Surtax on Subclass III Property

Total $0.2836
$0.1200
$0.0s00
$0.1136

$0.6100

Now be it further ordered that the County Commission, having received reports from the various

political subdivisions, so sets their tax rates per hundred dollars of assessed valuation as instructed

fur the year 2024:
state of Missouri $o'o3oo

Columbia Public Schools Total $6.0984

Incidental Fund $2.0107
Teachers Fund $3.0158
Debt Service $0.9719
Capital Projects $0.1000

Southern Boone County R-I Schools Total $5.7918

Incidental Fund $3.9718
Teachers Fund $0.0000
Debt Service $1.6800
Capital Projects $0.1400

Hallsville R-IV Schools Total $5.0274

Incidental Fund 93.7574
Teachers Fund $0.0000
Debt Service $1.1100
Capital Projects $0.1600

Sturgeon R-V Schools Total $5.0536

Incidental Fund $3.7836
Teachers Fund $0.0000
Debt Service $1.2700
Capital Projects $0.0000

Centralia R-VI Schools Total $4.3331

Incidental Fund $3.4431

Teachers Fund $0.0000
Debt Service $0.8900
Capital Projects $0.0000



Harrisburg R-Vil Schools
Inoidental Fund
Teachers Fund
Debt Service
Capital Projects

New Franklin R-I Schools
Incidental Fund
Teachers Fund
Debt Service
Capital Projects

Fayette R-III Schools
Incidental Fund
Teachers Fund
Debt Service
Capital Projects

North Callaway R-I Schools
Incidental Fund
Teachers Fund
Debt Service
Capital Projects

City of Ashland
City of Centralia

Gener¿l Revenue
Parks & Recreation

City of Columbia
City of Hallsville
Town of lfarrisburg
City of Rocheport
City of Sturgeon

Total
$4.0123
$0.0000
st.24t2
$0.0000

Total
$;4.5476
$0.0000
$0.7020
$0.0000

Total
$4;3398
$0.0000
$0.6s64
$0.0000

Total
$3.7s6t
$0.0000
$0.9041
$o.oooo

General Revenue Total
Total

$0.6s82
s0.2947

General Revenue
General Revenue
General Revenue
General Revenue
General Revenue

$5.2535

$s.2496

s4.9962

$4.6602

$0.2480
$0.9s29

$.4078
$.s655
$.36ss
$.2707
$.s367

Boone County Fire Protection District
General Revenue
Debt Service

Southern Bo. Co. Fire Protect. District
General Revenue
Debt Service

Columbia/BoCo Libraryy Distfict
Centralia Library District

Callahan Watershed Subdistrict

Total $0.8842
$0.6342
$0.2s00

Total $0.4999
$0:3352
$0.1647

General Revenue $0.3.064

General Revenue $0.5435

General Revenue $.0882



Harrisburg R-VIII Schools Total $5.2535
Incidental Fund $4.0123
Teachers Fund $0.0000
Debt Service $t.2412
Capital Projects $0.0000

New Franklin R-I Schools Total $5.2496
Incidental Fund $4.5476
Teachers Fund $0.0000
Debt Service $0.7020
Capital Projects $0.0000

F'ayette R-III Schools Total 54.9962
Incidental Fund $4.3398
Teachers Fund $0.0000
Debt Service $0.6564
Capital Projects $0.0000

North Callaway R-I Schools Total $4.6602
Incidental Fund $3.7561
Teachers Fund $0.0000
Debt Service $0.9041
Capital Projects $0.0000

City of Ashland General Revenue Total $0.2480
City of Centralia Total $0.9529

General Revenue $0.6582
Parks & Recreation 50.2947

City of Columbia General Revenue tÊ $.4078
City of Hallsville General Revenue +Ët $ .5655
Town of Harrisburg General Revenue $ .3655

City of Rocheport General Revenue $ .2707
City of Sturgeon General Revenue $ .5367

Boone County Fire Protection District
General Revenue
Debt Service

Southern Bo. Co. Fire Protect. District
General Revenue
Debt Service

Columbia/BoCo Library District
Centralia Library District

Total $0.8842
s0.6342
$0.2s00

Total $0.4999
$0.33s2
$0.1647

General Revenue $0.3064
General Revenue $0.5435

Callahan Watershed Subdistrict General Revenue $.0ss2

'{r



Done this I Tth day of September 2020

a¡rna L. Lennon
Clerk of the County Commission

Daniel K. Atwill
Conrmi

I Commissioner

M. Thompson
II Commissioner
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STATE OT'MISSOURI

County ofBoone ï-
In thc County Con¡nls¡lon of srld comty' on thc

thc follorln8, rmong olhcr pnceedlngt, were hadr vlz:

ST:

Brianna L. Lennon

WHEREAS, the Boone County adopted ths State of Missouri's schedule of liquor license fees as

Boone County's liquor license fees in Commission Order 50-1981;and

WHEREAS, during the COVID-l9 pandemic several liquor license holders have had to adjust
their operations to permit liquor sales in outdoor areas immediately adjacent to their licensed
premises, such as adjacent sidewalks or parking lots: and

WI{EREAS, the Missouri Division Alcohol and Tobacco Control (ATC) is requiring an additional
state liquor license, specifically a câterer's license, for licensees to sell alcohol in areas

immediately adjacent to their otherwise properly licensed premises; and

WHEREAS, the COVID-19 pandemic has necessitated certain health orders and other actions that
have adversely impacted many businesses which hold liquor licenses; and

\MI-IEREAS, in an effort to relieve some administrative burdens during these
the County of Boone will temporarily set any required county caterer's liquor license fee at $0,00
for liquor license holders who have a current liquor license for a premises immediately adjacent to
the sidewalk, parking lot, or other adjacent outdoor area where that licensee is making alcohol
sales for the license period that runs from July 1,2020 through June 30, 2421.

NOW, THEREFORJ,, the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby temporarily
set the county catoror's liquor license fee at $0.00 for the license period July 1, 2020 through June

30,2A27 for any caterer's liquor license required by the ATC to facilitate alcohol sales from a

current holder of a county liquor license at a premises immediately adjacent to the sidewalk,
parking lot, or other adjacent outdoor area where that licsnsee is making alcohol sales in an effort
to preventthe spread of COVID-I9.

Doue this 17th day of September 2020

2a-à/ K. ,fû','Z
Daniel K. Atr¡r4ll

(_:

[t¡ccl J. Pa

District I Commissioner

M.'l'huJ

Clerk of the County Cornmission

Di ct II Commissioner
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Curnty of Boone

2g 20

Now on this day, the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby approve the

attached Contract AmendmentNumber Six to Contract #08-01M4R16 - On-Line Computer

Legal and General Research Services.

Terms of the amendment are stipulated in the attached Amendment. It is further ordered the

Presiding Commissioner is hereby authorized to sign said Contract Amendment Six.

Done this 17 th day of September 2020.

2an U K. "ffc¿,-"U
Atwill

ATTEST:

.Parry
L. Lennon I Commissioner

Clerk of the County Commission

Janet Thompson
II CommissionerD



Boone County Purchasing
LizPalazzolo
Senior Buyer

613 E. Ash, Room 109

Colurnbia, MO 65201
Phone: (573) 886-4392

Fax: (573) 886-4390

MEMORANDUM

TO:
FROM
DATE:
RE:

Boone County Commission
Liz P alazzolq CPPO, C.Y.fV. lf
September 08,2020
Amendment #6 to Contract #08-01 MARI6 - On-Line Computer Legal and
Ceneral Research Services

Contract #08-01 MARI6 - On-l.ine Computer Legal and General lìesearch Services that was

awarded June 30, 2016 (Commission Order 314-2016) is being amended to add atotal of 9 users

to the CLEAR subscription used by the Boone County Prosecuting Attorney's Office. All other
terms, conditions, and prices of the original agreement as previously amended remain the samc.

The following Department/Account codes will be used:

o 1261 - Prosecuting Attornd70l00 - Software Subscriptions: $385.23
t 2903 - Prosecuting Attorney - LE Sales Tax/70100 * Software Subscriptions: $770.43

llp

cc: Confact File



Commission Order: ----- ----
Date: -----------

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NUMBER SIX 
PURCHASE AGREEMENT 08-01MAR16 

FOR 
ON-LINE COMPUTER LEGAL AND GENERAL RESEARCH SERVICES 

FOR THE BOONE COUNTY PROSECUTING ATTTORNEY - TERM AND SUPPLY 

The Agreement 08-01MAR16 dated the 30th day of June 2016 made by and between Boone 
County, Missouri and West Publishing Corporation d/b/a West, a Thomson Reuters Business, 
for and in consideration of the performance of the respective obligations of the parties set forth 
herein, is amended to incorporate the attached Westlaw Renewal Order Form, and as follows: 

1. Update the CLEAR - Government Investigations Advanced subscription for the Boone 
County Prosecuting Attorney's Office per the attached Order ID: Q-00884595 which shall 
be incorporated into the contract by reference. 

Account 1004931213 
Number 
Customer Boone County Prosecuting Attorney 
Name 

CLEAR- Government Investigations Advanced 
- see Order ID: Q-00884595 

Service Product Quantity /Seats Monthly Minimum Year Over 
Material Charges- Terms Year 

Firm and (Months) Increase 
Fixed During 

Minimum 
Term 

CLEAR 
Government 

Investigations 
41859364 Advanced-

9 $385.22 3 
3 Month Bridge 

for 2020 

CLEAR 
Government 

41859364 Investigations 
9 $684.00 24 3% 

Advanced 

2. All other terms, conditions, provisions and prices of the original agreement, as previously 
amended, shall remain in full force and effect. 

DocuSign Envelope ID: AF2A0174-CE7D-4240-9062-2B4FF71159C8

409-2020

09-17-2020



Commission Order: - ----- ---
Date: 

--- - ----- --

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties through their duly authorized representatives have 
executed this agreement on the day and year first above written. 

WEST PUBLISHING CORPORATION BOONE COUNTY, MISSOURI 

DBA 

WEST, a THOMSON REUTERS BUSINESS BY: BOONE COUNTY COMMISSION 

By: ___________ _ 
Signature 

By:-----------­
Title 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

County Counselor 

Presiding Commissioner 

ATTEST: 

County Clerk 

AUDITOR CERTIFICATION: In accordance with §RSMo 50.660, I hereby certify that a 
sufficient unencumbered appropriation balance exists and is available to satisfy the obligation(s) 
arising from this contract. (Note: Certification of this contract is not required if the terms of this 
contract do not create a measurable county obligation at this time.) 

1261/70100 - $385.23
2903/70100 - $770.43

Signature Date Appropriation Accounts 

DocuSign Envelope ID: AF2A0174-CE7D-4240-9062-2B4FF71159C8

Director/Assistant Secretary

9/9/2020

09-17-2020

409-2020



. THOMSON REUTERS' ......... 

Account Address 

Account #: l 00493 l 213 
BOONE COUNTY PROSECUTOR 
DAN K:\7IGHT 
705 E WAl ,NUT ST 
COLUMBIA MO 65201-4448 US 

Order Form Order ID:Q-00884595 
Contact your representati ve b en 1 rudt· r, 11 11 t ho mso nr.:u I e n, . ..:n m with any questivns. 
Thank vou. 

Shipping Address 

Account#: 100493121 3 
BOONE COUNTY PROSECUTOR 
DAN KNIGHT 
705 E WALNUT ST 
COLUMBIA MO 65201-4448 US 

Billing Address 

Account#: 1004931213 
BOONE COUNTY PROSECU !. OR 
DAN KNIGHT 
705 E WALNUT ST 
COLUMBIA, MO 6520!-4448 US 

This Order Fonn ls a legal document betwe,en West Publishing Corporation and Subscriber. West Publishing Corporation also means "West". 
"we·• or "our" and Subscriber means "you•·. "my" or·'[". Subscription terms, if any, follow the ordering grids below 

ic: , .... , ,, ... ,, ,h .. ''"'•"·"' . :. ",, ,.-.;;bJear'·F.'r-...1;,,,.;;•-1 Wtndow ~t<ICJ~t, 

Service 
Product 

Material 

CLEAR Government 
-41859364 lnvestigat.ions 

Advanced 

Service 
Number 

Product 

Quantity 

9 

41859364 
CLEAR Government Investigations 
Advanced 

Voit 

Seats 

Quantity 

9 

Monthly 
Minimum 

Term 
Charges 

(Months) 

$684.00 24 

'Prod .. 

Unit 

Scats 

Bridge 
Ch11rges 

$385.22 

,.e !' .. -" 11iYI,~fivti} :1 
Year Over 

Year Increase 
.During Orde.-Type 

Minimum 
Terms 

Subsc-ription Plus 
3% 

Bridge Length 
(Months) 

Bridge {sec 
below) 

Bridge Monthly Charges begin on the date we process your order and wiU be prorah::d for the. number of days remaining in the 
t:alcndar month. if any. 111e Bridge Monthly charges will e0r1tinuc for the number oft:omplcte calendar months iisted in the Bridge 
Term column above. At the end of the Bridge Term. your Monthly Charges and the Minimum Term will be as described in the 
Pmduct grid above. All other terms and conditions of the Order Fonn remain uuchauged , 

Online/ Practice Solution/Software/ProFlex Products : Monthly Charges begin on the date we process your order and will be prorated for the 
number of days remaining in that calendar month, if any. Your Monthly Charges will continue for the number of complete cakndar monl.hs listed in 
the Minimum Term column above. The percent increases for mulli•year orders appear in the Term Increases column above. Subscriber (''yt>U" or 
' ·I .. ) is a.lso responsible for all Excluded Charges. Excluded Charges are for access ing Westlaw data or a Practice Solmions service that is 1101 

included in your subscription. Excluded Charges may change after at least 30 days written or onJinc notice. 

For Window Products: Month!. Charges begin on the date we process your order and will continue fur the number of complete calendar months in 
the Minimum Term column above. The percent increases for multi-year orders appear in th<! Term Increases column above. Monthly Charges are 
due regardless of the level of your usage. Transactional usage charges that exceed the Monthly Charges arc waived up to the Monthly Window 
amount state.d above. In addition io the Monthly Charges you are responsible for transactional usage charges in excess of the Monthly Window. 
Transactional charges are calculated based upon our then-current Sche.duJe A rates. You are also responsible for all Excluded Charges. Excluded 
Charges arc charges for accessing a service that is not included in your subscription. Exduded Charges may clumge after at least 30 duys written or 
online notice. 

Post ,M•inimum Terms 
For Onli.11e/Pr11ctice Solutions/Software /Pro Flex Products: At the end of the Minimum Term, your Monthly Charges will increase by 7'%. 
Thereafter, the Monthly Charges will increase 7% every l 2 months unl.ess we notify you of a different rate at I.east 90 days before 1he annual 
increase. You arc also responsible for all Excluded Charges. Excluded Charges may change after at least 30 days written or online 1w1icc. Either of 
us may cancel tbe Post Minimwn Tenn subscription l>y sending at least 60 days written :notice. Send your notice nf cancellation to Customer Service, 
610 Oppcnnan Drive. P.O. Rox 64833, Eagan, MN 55123-1803 . 

Page lof 5 
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Automatic Renewal Term for \Viodow Products. At the end of the Minimum Term and your Monthly Charges will be billed at up to our then• 
current rate. Therea!ler, we may modify the Monthly Charges atler at least 90 days notice. The Monthly Window will remain unchanged. Monthly 
Charges are due regardless o f the !eve.I of your usage. Transactfonal usage charges that exceed the M(lnlhly Charges are waived up to the Monthly 
Window. In addition to the M.onthly Charges, you are rcsponsi.ble tbr transactiotial us11ge charges in excess of the Monthly Window. Transaction 
charges are calculated based upon our then-current Schedule A rate. You are also responsible for al! Excluded Charges. Excluded Charges may 
change after 30 days v.Tittcn or onli.nc nntice, Either ofus may caned the Post•Minimum Terrn subscription by sending at least 60 days written 
notice, Send your notice of cancellation tv Customer Service, .610 Opperman Drive, P.O. Box 64833, Eagan MN 55123-1803. 

Federal Government Subscribers Optional Minimum Term. Federal government subscribers that chose a multi•year Minimum Term, th()SC 
additional months will be implemented at y()Ur option pursuant to tederal law. 

Charges, Papnenis & Taxes. You agree to pay all charges in full within 30 days of the date of invoice. You are responsible for any applicable sales, 
use, value added tax (VAT), etc. unless you are tax exe.mpt If you are a non-government subscriber and fo.il to pay your invoiced charges. you are 
responsible for c.ollcction costs including ,1Uorneys' tees. 

Settling a Disputed Balance, Payments marked "paid in full", or with any other restrictive language, will not operate as an accord and satisfaction 
without our prior written approval. \Ve reserve our right to collect any remaining amount due to us on your account. Partial payments intended to 
settle an outstanding balance in foll must be sent to: Customer Service. 610 ◊ppemian Drive. P.O. n(}x 64833 , Eagan. l'vfN 55123-1803, along with a 
wrillcn explanation c>fthe disagreement or dispute. This address is different from the addre.ss you use to make account payments. 

eHilling Contact. AU invoices for this account will he emailed to your e•Billing Contact(s) unless you have notified us that you would like to be 
exempt from c•Bil!ing. 

Credit Verification , If you are applying for credit as an individual., we may request a oonsmner credit report to detennine your creditworthiness . lf 
we obu1in u consumer credit report, you may request the name. address and telephone number of the ageney that supplied the credit report. If you are 
applying for credit on behalf of a business, we may request a current b11siness financial statement from you to consider your request 

Auto Charge Credit CardfElectronic Funds Transfer Election Payment Ter.mi;. You may authorize u:- to automatically eharge a credit card. 
debit card or clect.rnnic fond transfer to pay charges due , Contact Customer Service at I •800·328-4880 for authorization procedures. ff you have 
previously authorized us to . bill a credit card, debit card or make electronic fund transfers for West subs,-rlptions on an ongoing basis, or authorizing 
the same as part of this order, no further action is needed, 

Returns and Refunds. You may re tum a print. product to us within 45 days of the original shipment date if you are not completely satisfied. Assured 
Prim Pricing, Library Savings Plan, West Complete, Library Mainten;.nce Agreements, el'aek, WestPack, Westlaw, CLEAR. Monitor Suite, 
ProView eBook, Software, West LegalEdccnter, Practice Solutions, TREWS, Peer M.onitor and Data Privacy Advisor charges are not refundable. 
Please sec !Hip: '- tatidecaboiu1irn1s th,mi.,<mreut<.:r~ c,lm'~tatic!rcturns-rdt1nd,.Qdf <>r contact Customer Service at 1-800-328-4880 for additional 
dctails regarding our p,)lides {m returns and refunds. 

Applicable Law, If you arc a state or local governmental entity. your slate's law win apply and any claim may be brought in the state or foderal 
courts located in your state. ff you are a non-governmental entity, this Order Fo.rm will be interpreted under Minnesota state law and any claim by 
one of us may be brought in the state or federal courts in Minnesota If you ate a Cn.ited States Federal Govern.meat subscriber, Uniied States federal 
law will apply and any claim may be brought in any federal court. 

Excluded Chllrges 11,nd Schedule A ralcs. If you access CLEAR services that are not included in your subscription you i\ill be charged our then 
current rare. Excluded Charges will be invoiced and due with your next payment For your reference, the current Excluded Charges schedules are 
located at hnp:' 's1ahd egai"•lut ion, ,thorn . ..,;11m,ukrs,eon\/~t.i t1c;as:rcem..:t11. ,diecluk-:1 ..,:le;iqxli' Excluded Charges may change aller at feast 30 days 
\\Titten or online notice. Modification ofExc.luded Charges or Schedule A rates is not a basis fortennination under Term, Termination ofthe General 
Terms and Conditions. 

The Genera! Terms and Conditions, apply to all products ordered. except print and IS located at 
httr,:t!static .!ega!snluhons,thoni~nnrcuters,c(\TT!ls.ta tk frhom ,onRc11ters•General· Tem1s•Cqnditlons.pdl: 

The Genera.I fcrms and Conditions. .for Fedeml Subscribers are loc11ted at hrtps:!/static.legalsoiutions.thomoonreur.ers.co1111smtiC1Tcdernl • 
Thom:,,rn.Reuters•General-Terms-Ct)ndftiOns.pdf. In the event that there is a conflict of terms between the Gcneral Tem,s and Conditions and this 
Order Form, the terms of this Order Form control. This Order Form is subject to our approval. 

CLEAR Fixed Rate Csage :lf the transactional value of your CLEAR fixed rate usage exceeds your then-current MQnthly Charges by mnre than ! O 
times in any rnonth {or by 20 times in any month for Enterprise Law Enforcement subscribers), we may lhnit access to live gateways and request that 
the parties enter into g()od faith renegotiation N terminate up,.111 JO days wriuen notice. Tmnsacfomal value of your CLEAR usage is cakulated based 
up<ln our then-current Schedule A rate. Schedule A rates may change upnn at least 30 days written or oulinc notice. 
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Hatch Usage :If you have a fixed rate batch and/or batch alerts subscription and the total of your batch inputs or batch alerts ex.:eeds your annual 
fixed rate hatch or total batch alerts allotment, we may: I) request the parties enter into good faith negotiations regarding a superseding agreement, 2) 
tenninate your subscription upon lO days written notice or J) limit your access to your fixed rate hatch subscription for the remainder of the then­
current 12 month period, during which time you will continue to be billed your Monthly Charges. If your access to your fixed rate batch suhscription 
has been limited, your access will be reinstated on the first day of the following 12 month period. 

Iflhe trial includes Batch Services, you may submit up to 1,000 input. lines at no cost. We reserve the right to in voice you for input lines in excess of 
1,000. You will pay our then current Schedule A rate. Schedule A rates arc located :it lill.ll21.,;:..~tl~d,nio1h ,·,m1. , ,;lwduk•;l•Ck,tr . 

Existing Vigilant Subscribers: We may terminate your License Plate Rcc()gnition (Ll'R) subscription if you are an existing Vigilant LEARN 
subscriber whose LPR pricing is hascd upon your existing Vigilant LEARN agreement. and you cancel your Vigilant LEARN agreement. 

Enterprise Law Enforcement Subscribers: You certify that you have up to the number of S\vorn officers in your employ at this location identified 
iii the QTY C()lumn above. Our pricing for banded products is made in reliance upon your certification. Ifwc learn that the actual number is greater. 
we reserve the right. to increase your charges as applicable. 

Regulated Oata. Due to the regulated or private nature of some data in our infonnation produces such as credit header data, motor vehicle data. 
driver license data and voter reg.istration data, you may need to complete a credentialing process which will include certitying what your legnlly 
pennissiblc use of the data will be. You agree to immediately notify us if any of the infonnation you provided in your orderi 11g document. o r during 
the credentialing process changes. You agree to and warrant that you are the end user ()fthis data and that you wi.ll only use i i for yo ur o,v11 internal 
business purposes. You also warrant that you will .strictly limit the access. use and distribution of this data to Ltser permilted under applicable lu,vs. 
rules and regulations and as permitted by the third party additiona l tenns. You will keep the data confidential. You will use industry standard 
administrative. physical and technical safeguards to protect the data, You will not disclose it lo anyone except as ne-:essary to carry out your 
permissible use. You will immediately report any 1nisuse, abuse or compromise of the data. You agree to cooperate with any resul ti ng inquiry. lfwe 
reasonably believe that the data has been misused, abused or comprqmised, we may block access with()ut additional notice. You are responsible for 
all damages caused by misuse, abuse or compromise of the data by you, your employees and any person or entity with whom you shared the data. We 
will be responsible fo r damages cause by LIS. We are not a consumer reporting agency. You 1m1y use information product data to support yo ur own 
processes and decisions but you may not deny any service nr access l<> a servi.ce to a consumer based solely upon the informal ion product data. 
Examples of types of service i.nclude eligibility for credit or insurance, employment decisions and any otlicr purpose described in the Fair Credit 
Reporting Act (15 U.S.C .A. l6Slb). ff the Financial Industry Regulatory Authority regulations apply t.o you, you may use our ini.ormatfon product, 
to verify the accuracy and completeness of infonnation submitted to you by each applicant for registration on Form U4 or Form U5 in compl iance 
with ihc requ.irements of FrNRA Rufe 3110. You may use the information products in this manner only in furtherance of written policies and 
procedures that are designed to achieve y()ur compliance with FfNRA Rule 3110 or as otherwise allowed by the General Terms and Conditions. 

CLEAR Subscribers Via an Alliance Partner. Io limited circumsumces we may allow you to access CLEAR through a third party ' s ("Service 
Provider") software or service {together with CLEAR, the "Integrated System"). In tbe event that you enter into a license agreement to acce~, an 
Integrated System, you agree as follows: 

We have no obligation to St:'.rvice Provider with regard to the functionality o.r non-functionality of CLEAR during or after the integration. Service 
Pro,·ider wi ll have access to CLEAR on your behalf and you wiU ensure Service Provider' s compliance with the terms and conditions of the 
Thomson Reute rs General Tenns and Conditions located in tlw General Terms and Condi.lions paragraph above, Except as otherwise provided in 
your agree ment with us, Data may not (i) be di. i:ributed or transfcm:d in whole or in part via the Integrated Sysli:m or otherwise to any tbi rd party. 
(ii) be stored in bulk or in a sean::hable database, and (iii) not be used in any way to replace or to substitute for CLEAR or as a component of any 
material offered for sale, license or d.i.strihulion to third parties . No party will use any means to discern the source code of our products and product 
data. You are responsible for Service Provider' s access to CLEAR on your behalf. Y()u are responsible for all damages caused by misuse, abuse or 
compromise of the data by Service !•rovidcr, you, your employees and any person or entity with which you shared the data. We will he responsible 
for damages caused by us . 

. f)>r Law Enfnrse,nen.t Aaen,cies . and CoKEti9nal Fadlit!fjOnb;- No lnm,ie \VU$!m 2r ~ .Al ~Cfffl:ddlr-ect or ind.irect) 
c rtify. on behalf of Subscriber, that r understand and accept the security limits ofWestlaw or CLEAR ; Subscriber's responsibility for controlling 

Westlaw. CLEAR, intern.et and network access; and, how SubsL,ibcr will be using Westlaw or CLEAR. I acknowledge Subscriber's responsi bility 
for providing West with prompt \\Titlen notice if Subscriber's type of use changes. 

Only non-inmates/administrative staff will access Westiaw or CLEAR wi th no direct Wcstlaw research results provided 10 inmates (including work 
product created as part of inmates' legal representatil)n). lo no event sha.11 ,myone other than Subscriber' s approved employees be prov ided ;1cccss to 
or contro.1 of any terminal with .access to Westlaw or Westlaw Data. 

Functionality ofWestlaw or CLEAR cannot and docs not limit access to non•West internet sites, It is Subscriber·s responsibility to control access to 
the internet. 

Subscriber wi.11 provide its own firewan, proxy servers or other security technologies as well .as de 'ktop security to limit a,·cess lO the Wcstlaw o r 
CLEAR liRL and West software (including CD·ROM orders), Subscriber will design. configure and implement its own security configuration, 

Subscriher will not use any data nor distribute any data to a third party fo r use, in a manner contrary to or in violation of any applica.hle federal, stale, 
or local law. rule or regulation or in any manner inconsistent with the General Terms and Conditions. 
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Subscriber will maintain the mvst current version of the West software to access CD-ROM. Products for .security purposes. 

Governmenl Nno Availability of Funds for Online, Practice Solutions or Software Products 
You may cancel a product or st:rvice with at least 60 days written notice if you do not receive suft1cient appropriation of fonds . Your notice must 
include an official document,(e.g., executive order, an officially printed budget or other official government communication} certifying the non• 
availability of funds. You will be invoiced Jbr all charges incurred up to the effective date of the ~·{:(ncellation. 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 0-00884595 

I have read all pages and attachments to this Order Form a.nd I accept the terms on b,half of Subscriber. I wa.rrant that I am authorized 
10 sign this Order Form on be ha I£ of the Subscriber. 

At+oro.~ 

Printed Name Date 

~;i 2020West, 11 Thomson Reuters business. All rights reserved 

This Order Fonn will expire and will not be accepted alter !0/27/2020 CT. 
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Attachment Order ID:Q-00884595 
THOMSON REUTERS 

Contact your representative ken. trudeau1Wt homson re u ters. com with any questions. Thank you. 

Order ID: Q~00884595 

' 

Palment Method: 
Payment Method: Bil! to Account 
Account Number: 100493 1213 

Contact Name 
Jessica I 
Jessica l 

Walson 
Watson 

Account Contacts 
Email Address 

Order Confirmation Contact. (#28) 
Contact Name:Watson, Jessica 
Email:jwatson@boonecountymo.org 

Customer Tvne f}escriution 
jwatson@lboonccountyrno.org CLEAR PRIMARY COKT 
iwatsonra,boonecountvmo.orn: EML PSWD CONTACT 

fP Address htformation 
From IP Address I To IP Address I From IP Address I To lP Address I From IP Address I To IP Address 
111.lll.lll.lll I 222 222.222.222 I I I I 
,. ,. 

<ll,, ,µ i:\ :,'. ··.:i, ,<:· ,.. 
.' ·.r...nurt Proaucts II, 

., .•. , "•;e ~ 'k ;; 
' 

,, "' 
Sub Material Quantity Active Subscription to be Lapsed 

41308780 I CLE.AR Proflcx 
41343547 I CLEAR Alerting Pro Addon 
41954352 5 CLEAR Government Investigations 
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æ

September Session of the July Adjourned

lTrh d¡y ot SePtember 2Ã 2A

af tùzozo

t.m.ø 20
STATTOFMTSSOURt 

I "..CountyofBoone t
In thc Cornty Comml¡¡lon of æld cornty' on tho

the lollowlry, ernong olhcr procccdlngrr wcrc hdr vlzl

L, Lennon
Clerk of the County Commission

Now on this day, the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby approve the
attached Contract Amendment Number One - 19-31DEC2OC - Consulting Services for Survey,
Geotechnical, Design, and Engineering Services to Construct a Radio Tower at
Rockbridge/Gentry S chool s,

Terms of the amendment are stipulated in the attached Amendment. It is further ordered the
Plesiding Commissioner is hereby authorized to sign said Contract Amendment One.

Done this 17th day of September2}2}.

Pârrà/ K. /çft r"U
K. Atwill

ATTEST:

. Thompson
II Cornmissioner



Boone County Purchasing
Melinda Bobbitt' CPPO
Director of Purchasing

613 E. Ash St., Room 110

Columbia, MO 65201
Phone: (573) 886-4391

Fax: (573) 886-4390

MEMORANDUM

TO: Boone CountY Commission
FROM: Melinda Bobbitt, CPPO, CPPB

DATE: March 4,2020
RE: AmendmentNumber One - 19-3IDEC20C - Consulting Services for

Survey, Geotechnical, Design, and Engineering Services to Construct a

Radio Tower at Rockbridge/Gentry Schools

Contract 1g-3IDEC2\C - Consultíng Servicesfor Survey, Geotechnical, Design, and

Engineering Servíces to Construct a Radio Tower at Rockbridge/Gentry Schools was

api-roved by commission for award to Engineering Surveys and Services LLC on April

14, 2020, commission order # I77'2020.

This amendment adds additional boring services for a total of $1,000. Invoice will be

paid from Department 2706 - Radio Network Improvements, Account 91300 - Machinery

b equipment. According to Joint Communications, there is savings in account 91800 to

cover this addition.

cc: Contract File

An Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Institution



Commission Order: Date: -------- -----

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE 
FOR 

CONSULTING SERVICES 

The Agreement 19-31DEC20C dated April 14, 2020 made by and between Boone County, 
Missouri and Engineering Survey and Services LLC. for and in consideration of the performance of the 
respective obligations of the parties set fo1ih herein, is amended as follows: 

1. ADD additional boring services for a total of One Thousand Dollars ($1,000.00) to follow same 
specifications as initial boring and Geotech report. 

2. Except as specifically amended hereunder, all other terms, conditions and provisions of the original 
agreement shall remain in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties through their duly authorized representatives have executed this 
agreement on the day and year first above written. 

ENGINEERING SURVEY AND SERVICES LLC BOONE COUNTY, MISSOURI 

By: _______ ________ By: Boone County Commission 

Title: - - -------------
Presiding Commissioner 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: ATTEST: 

County Counselor County Clerk 

AUDITOR CERTIFICATION: In accordance with §RSMo 50.660, I hereby cetiify that a sufficient 
unencumbered appropriation balance exists and is available to satisfy the obligation(s) arising from this 
contract. (Note: Certification of this contract is not required if the tenns of this contract do not create a 
measurable county obligation at this time.) 

2706-91300 I $1,000.00 

Signature Date Appropriation Account 

DocuSign Envelope ID: D8FBC0F6-1129-47F8-BB44-FE71B3177A02

Vice president of Surveying

9/3/2020

410-2020 9/23/2020
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TERTIFIED CCIPY OF ORDER
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W

September Session of the July Adjoumed

17Lh Septe¡mber

2A

)

Term.20STATEOTMTSSOURI

Couaty ofBoone
ca.

*20
In lhc County Conml¡¡lon of nld cornty' on lhe

thc fo[oçln& rmong olher proc*cdlngr, wcrt had, vlzl

Now on the day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby approve the

attached Stormwater Security Agreement and Irrevocable Letter of Credit between the County of
Boone and Tracy Arey Real Estate LLC. The terms of the agreement are stipulated in the attached

extension agreement. It is further ordered the Presiding Commissioner is hereby authorized to sign

said Agreement,

Donethis lTthday of September2020

pa"u¿l K Aø*lU _

Daniel K. Atwill

ATTEST:

L. Lennon I
Clerk of the County Commission

M. Thompson
II Commissioner



Stormwater Erosion and Sediment Gontrol Security Agreement

Date:9-10-2020

Developer/Owner Name: Tracy Arey Real Estate, LLC
Address: 5217 S. Cowan Rd. Columbia, MO 6520I

Development: Martha's Grove Plat 3

This agreement is made by and between the above-named developer (herein "Developer") and
Boone County, Missouri, a political subdivision of the State of Missouri, through its Resource

Management Department, (herein "County") and shall be effective on the above date when
signed and approved by all persons listed below.

In consideration of the performance based by each party of their obligations described in this
agreement, the parties agree to the following:

1. Background and Purpose of Agreement - The Developer is the owner or authorized
agent of the owner for the real estate contained within the development described above

which is subject to the Boone County Stormwater Regulations. This agreement is made
pursuant to Section 8.4 Performance and Guarantee, in the Stormwater Regulations of
Boone County, Missouri in order to permit the Developer to disturb land on the
development described above, and to assure County of the required erosion and sediment
control and stormwater management. By entering into this agreement, the developer is
agreeing to comply with the erosion and sediment plan described below in accordance

with the County Stormwater Regulations and specifications and provide to County
financial security in the event the developer fails to comply with thp plan, or complete the

improvements within the time and manner provided for by this agreement.

2. Description of Improvements - The Developer agrees to adhere to the Stormwater
Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP) and Erosion and Sediment Control (ESC) Plans for
Construction activities at Martha's Grove Plat 3. The SWPPP and ESC was prepared by
Crockett Engineering Consultant s on B - 6 - 2 0 2 0 .

3. Time for Completion - The Developer agrees to complete the land disturbance activities
and stabilize the site as described in the SV/PPP no later than the September I't, 2022,
and all such improvements shall pass County inspection as of this date.

4. Security for Performance - To secure the Developer's performance of its obligations
under this agreement, Developer hereby agrees to provide the County with security in the

amount of $89,308.64,which County may use and apply for completion of the above

described improvements in the event the Developer fails to complete the above described
improvements within the time or within manner required by County under its regulations.
The Security shall be provided to County as a condition precedent to the effectiveness of
this agreement in the following form:



U Irrevocable standby letter of credit, with form to be approved by County and
issued to Treasurer of Boone County, Missouri

5. Use of Security - The Developer hereby authorizes County to use, redeem, or otherwise
obtain payment as applicable, from the security described above for purposes of
completing improvements required of the Developer under this agreement in the event
that such improvements are not completed within the time provided for by this
agreement, or any extension thereof granted by County in its discretion, or in the event
such improvements are not completed in accordance with regulatory requirements or
specifications imposed by County. Developer authorizes County to cash the corporate
surety bond contemplated herein upon written instructions from the duly elected and
serving Treasurer of Boone County without fuither authorizaiion or signature required by
Developer. In the event Developer fulfills its obligations in the time and manner required
by this agreement and obtains a satisfactory final inspection from the County prior to
September I't, 2022 then County shall provide Developer with written proof that the
requirements of this Security Agreement are satisfied, and fhe inevocable standby letter
of credit can be released to Developer. If no written proof has been provided to the
financial institution issuing the iruevocable støndby letter of credit that Developer has

complied with the requirements of this Agreement, however, then the financial institution
shall, on September I't, 2022 or such extended period as mutually-agreed by the parties in
writing, shall immediately transfer the balance of the irrevocable standby letter of credit
to the account then-designated by the Boone County Treasurer. If the total sum of the
corporate surety bond is not used for completion of any necessary permit items, then the
remaining balance shall be paid to Developer within thirty (30) days of completion and
acceptance of any required work, along with an itemization of charges detailing the
expenditures made by the County.

6. Additional Sums Due - In the event that the security provided herein is insufficient to
complete the required improvements as determined by the County, Developer will, upon
demand by the County accompanied by a detailed itemization of the requested additional
sum, deposit with County such additional monies which, in the opinion of the County,
will be required to complete the necessary improvements. In the event that Developer
does not deposit the additional monies with the County within ten (10) days, the
Developer shall be deemed in default of this Agreement.

7 . Remedies Cumulative - Exercise or waiver by the County of any enforcement action
under this Agreement does not waive or foreclose any other or subsequent enforcement
action whatsoever. The County shall be entitled to its costs, including reasonable
attorneys' fees, in enforcement of Developer's obligations under this Agreement.

8. Authority of Representative Signatories - Signatories to this agreement who execute
this agreement in a representative capacity for a corporation, limited liability company or
parlnership, or other business entity, hereby affirmatively represent that they have
obtained all resolutions or orders needed to enter in this agreement and are duly
authorized to enter into this agreement and bind the parties which they represent to all
terms and conditions herein.

9. Binding Effect - This agreement shall be binding upon the parties hereto in their
respective heirs, personal representative, administrators, successors, and interest in



successors in assigncd offices. The County and Developer hereby accept this Agreernent

as a lawful and satisfactory Seeurity Agreement'

In'Witness'Whereof the Developer and the C.ount.y have executed this agreement to be

effective on the day and year first above written.

ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED TO;

DE

By:

VEL Tracy Arey Real Estate, LLC

Printed Name: Tracy Arey

Title: Manager

IIOONE COUNTY, MISSOURI:

of Resource Management

Resource

"w)w:'åfu
Daniel K. Atwill, Presiding Commissioner

L. Lennon, Boone County Clerk

¡\p

'l'reas

C.J. I rrty'Counselor



f irst midwest

14L1 Grindstone Plozo
Columbio, MO ó5201

P:573-442-99OO
F: 573-815-75O7

IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT
NO. s00100
DATE: September 10, 2020

Amount: $89,308.64

County of Boone

Attn: Director, Resource Management
801 E Walnut St, Rm.315
Columbia, MO 65201

Ladies and Gentlemen:

We hereby authorize the County of Boone to draw on First Midwest Bank of Poplar Bluff for the

account of Tracy Arey Real Estate, LLC up to an aggregate amount of $89,308.64 available by your
drafts at sight. Your drafts must be accompanied by your invoice to Owner and accompanied by a

Certifrcate for Drawing in substantially the form set out on Exhibit "4", which is attached hereto and

incorporated by reference.

All drafts hereunder must be marked "Dra\¡r'n under First Midwest Bank of Poplar Bluff Letter of Credit
#89,3 08.64 Datnd 09 I 10D020.'

The amount of each draft drawn under this credit must be endorsed hereon, and the presentation of each

draft, if negotiated, shall be a warranty by the negotiating bank that such endorsement has been made and

that documents have been forwarded as herein requested. Partial drawings are permitted. All payments

under this letter of credit will be made available to you at the counters of the loan issuer or
immediately by wire transfer of immediately available funds to the account(s) designated by the Boone

County Treasurer.

We hereby engage with the drawers, endorsers, and bona fide holders of drafts drawn under and in

compliance with the terms of this credit that the same will be duly honored on due presentation and

delivery of documents as specified if presented to this bank on or before September 10,2020,
provided further that upon such expiration, either at September 10,2022, or such extended period as

contemplated herein we shall immediately transfer the balance of the maximum available credit to
you at the account then-designated by the Boone County Treasurer.

This letter of credit may be extended upon presentation of an agreement to extend, executed by the

Developer/Owner and the County of Boone, and presented to First Midwest Bank of Poplar Bluff
within the

onemidwest.com



60-day period prior to the then-effective date of expiration of this letter of credit.

Upon our receipt, from time to time, from the County of Boone, of a written reduction certificate in

substantially the same form as Exhibit "8", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by
reference, we are authorized to reduce the maximum available credit hereunder by the amount stated

in such certificate, any such reduction to be effective only at our close of business on the date which we

receive said written reduction certificate.

This letter of credit sets forth in full our undertaking, and such undertaking shall not in any way be

modified, amended, amplified, or limited by reference to any document, instrument or agreement

refened to herein, except that Exhibit "4" and Exhibit "8" attached hereto are incorporated herein by

reference as an integral part of this letter of credit.

Except as expressly provided herein, this credit is subject to the Uniform Customs and Practice for

Documentary Credits (1993 revision), The Intemational Chamber of Commerce Publication #500.

Sincerely yours,

Bank lce President
By



Exhibit"4"
To Letter of Credit

Form of Certificate for Drawing

Boone County, Missouri letterhead
***Date***

Bank Name
Bank Address
City, State, Zip
Attention: Bank Senior VP

Re: Bank Letter of Credit No.: XXXXXXX
Dated: MM/DD/YY
ln Favor of Boone County, Missouri on behalf of Developer/Owner

Gentlemen:

The undersigned, a duly authorized official of County of Boone, Missouri (the "Beneficiary"),

hereby certifies to Landmark Bank (the "Bank"), with reference to lrrevocable Letter of Credit No. XXXXXXX
(the "Letter of Credit"; any capitalized terms used herein and not defined shall have their respective meanings
as set forth in the said Letter of Credit) issued by the Bank in favor of the Beneficiary,
that:

1. The Account Party has failed to complete all improvements or fulfill all obligations required

by the Subdivision Regulations, Stormwater regulations, or other applicable rules and
regulations of the County of Boone.

2.Adraftinthesumof$-asrequestedbythisCertificateisnotinexcessofthe
Maximum Available Credit under the Letter of Credit and shall result in a reduction of the
Maximum Available Credit under the Letter of Credit.

Transfer the funds as stated above to the credit of the Boone County, Missouri to the following

account, as instructed by the Boone County Treasurer: fl NSERT BANK Account #
Attention: Boone County Treasurer.

lN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Beneficiary has executed and delivered this certificate this

day of

BOONE COUNTY, MISSOURI

Presiding Commissioner

Attest:APPROVED BY

Brianna L. Lennon, Boone County ClerkBill Florea, Director, Resource Management

Commission



Exhibit "8"
To Letter of Credit

Form of Reduction Certificate

Boone County, Missouri letterhead

***Datg***

Bank Name
Bank Address
Gity, State, Zip
Attention: Bank Senior VP

Re: Bank Letter of Credit No.: XXXXXXX
Dated: MM/DD/YY
ln Favor of Boone County, Missouri on behalf of Developer/Owner

Gentlemen:

This certificate authorizes reduction in the amount of $- of the above letter of credit. The

remaining maximum available credit for this letter of credit is $

BOONE COUNTY, MISSOURI

Presiding Commissioner

APPROVED BY: Attest:

Bill Florea, Director, Resource Management Brianna L. Lennon, Boone County Clerk

Commission Order:_
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County olBoone )-
In lhc County Comrnl¡¡lon olreid county' on lhe

llc folowlnt, rmng othcr procccdlagr, were hrd, vlz;
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Now on this day, the County Commission ofthe County of Boone does hereby re-appoint the

following:

Done this lTth day of September 2020,

K. Atwill

ATTEST:

L. Lennon
Clerk of the County Commission

M. Thompson
II Commissioner

J.

I

N¡me Board of Adjustmcnt Period (4-vear term)
Paul Zullo Re-appointment October l, 2A20 thru September 30, 2024



Dan Atwlll, Presiding Commissioner
Fred J. Parry, District I Commissioner
Janel Thompson, District ll Gommissioner

Board or Comm¡ss¡on: Tì

Boone Cou Commission
BOONE COUNTY BOARD OR COMMISSION

APPLICATION FORM

Boone County Government Center
801 E. Walnut, Room 333

tolumbia, MO 65201
573-886-4307 r FAX 573-886-4311

E-mail: commission@boonecou nt¡mo.org

,'D

AUû 3 t Ztl¿s

c. t'1-î' Term:

Current Township: iì ,r.- k ß n t{r r- Today's Date ?r"ZÇ-Àc>

Narne: ?o,, t 7*LLc.'

t
t

Home Address:
() 4:; I

Cit¡r ('.,1u ,^nl>tû Zip Code: L\Lai
Business Address:

City Zip Code:

HomePhone: 5?3 5cs2> Çi, \"24 Work Phone:

Fax: E-mail: þç: z,fiit ; l,éi n inllr j .cs¡*¡)
I J

Qualifications



Past Community Service: ?r l'1

{

,¡ i

References:

I have no objections to the ication being made public. To the best of
my knowledge at this time
above information is true and accurate.

Rgturn Application
To:

appointed. I do hereby certify that the

re

Boone County Commission Office
Boone County Government Genter
801 East Walnut, Room 333
Columbia, MO 65201
Fax: 573-886-4311

An Affirmatlve Actlon/Equal Opporlunlty ln¡t¡tut¡on
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September Session of the July Adjoumed rtrm. zo 20

17th day of SePtember ,o 2a
In tbe County Conrni¡clon of raid countyr on thc

tìc fo[owlng, rmong olhcr pmcc*dlng, çcrl hsdt vlz;

Now on this day, the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby approve the

Organizational Use of the Boone County Courthouse Plazaby Home Church of Columbia, MO
for Rosh I{ashanah Pray on September 18,2020 from 5:00pm to 10:15pm.

Done this 17th day of Septembet2020.

K.
Daniel K. Atwill

ATTEST:

L. Lennon
Clerk of the County Commission

M. Thompson
II Commissioner

I



Dnn iel K.,ttwill, I,rcrsidin g Corunrissioner

f{rcd J. Porry. District I Oornrnissicnr¡r

Janct M. Thonrpson. District ll Corrlnlissioner

Roger IÌ. Wilson

Iì<xxre (llunt¡. Govemtnqnl (lentcr

8(ll Iiast Walnut. lìoom l.1j
Colunrbia. M0 ú520 I-77i?

57:!-88{¡4305 . FÂX 573-88ó-,tr3 I I

Boone County Commission

APPLICATION FOR ORGANIZATIONAL USE OF
BOONE COI,JÑTV COURTHOUSE PLAZA

'I'hc unclcrsigrrccl organizatíon hercb,v ap¡:lies tì¡r a use perrnit tt) usc rhe lJcio¡re Oourrlv (.lr¡ttrth,:l¡se Jllaza a¡ f'crll<¡rvs:

r\clcìrcss:-*."J.;l3tlj U*c. .illüY'63 ¡!--

J)hor¡c 573.v)9-1930
*w-ebsitel N

lLrdivich.ral llxluestin¡¡ t.ise I)eb ir,levers

;\ <ldress: 13390 LJS II\üY ó3

I:l.en llnch I Iaclra'ralr l)ro

I)escril.rt:ion eif tJsc (cx. Conccrt, spclhcr, 5Ii

Dntc(s) of

Stur ll'irnc ol: Sctu¡r:,,-.-.*b"qu,tj.'n*m,* -- - *;\Jvt/Plr{

L:',ncl'I'irne c>íCìicnrrup:- ät c,ut 1(l:15 p' ;\I'{/l'}ìVt

Lim<:rgc:ncy Cr:ntac.t Durinp; Ëvcn* DeÞ¡{ç}s$"-5i1",?9-?J..9-,1fLfi¡¡ l!.tgçr-r.5f}:,15í,,.¡;flå .llhonc : * Hcrc

\Xill ilris cvent bc opcn to rhc prrblic? S v.r EIN¡t
alrclIl. ycs. ¡:lense trxplain thc publicitl' n'ill be u

irr fi;urraliln t.rf an,1,

l¿¿lu*r&s¿:-.

Upd¡ted 1,130114

¿tf?*¡""'#*¡¿t l<11 *,,¿ d"t¿r..,-*,/: t,'e.n lt



t:f Rn crnrergclrcv. If yorr h*'e a separâtc Ìîilc Safct-v. Pul¡lic Safcty and Ëlvacuation Plau,plense subnrit with applicatirtn.

,4 /¿.i

lf vorr ant c'1-ratc rïì(rrc than l00tl attcnde:cs (inclucìiug volunteers), ¡:leilse nä.Þ{," r}an}cs nud contact
infr>nnntion of vour crorvci nrarrrlger:s 1l ¡rer evert 25() àt1:clndces):

\Xritl thc rnlioritv <lt:attcnclecs be ur,cìcr the agc of 18? ü ìy:cs FÑ,,

If ves, plcasc ûo{:c thcì numl¡er of n<Jult sr-rpcln'isors in Àttcì.ficlâr"¡ccr . .# adultti: pc* *-----#nrir"rors

Will you necd acct:ss trr clcçtricitvl .F Ycs E No

\\Iìll vorr hc using amplifiersl ÇfV"* El No

\\rill vou l:c'. se.rving íoocl a¡rcl,/or no¡r-alcolroïic clrinksi E V"t p N<l

If',ves, t'ill you bc'. sclling food and/or nou,alc<¡ltolic clrirrksi' E Yts F No

If vcrs. pleasc provirle thc frrllowing witl¡ copics ¡rf lìcqr¡scs attachecl to *pplication:

lvlissouri Deptrtr:reut of: I{cvcrrttc: Salcs "Il¡rx Nt¡mber:

Cour:ty N{crc.lrarr¡'s .1,íc.ens*: Nurn

Ciq,' lt'crnporary lSusincss Ljcen sc Nnmber:----

\\'ill vou be sc:n,ing alcc¡holic bc,'t'erages? E Yes $ N,>

lf'r,<'*,ç'ill rot¡ bc, seltingalcol'rolic bcvcragesì EI Ycs p x-o

If ves, please prc,viclc thc fr:llou'ings'ith co1:rìes r¡t licenses art¡rched t<l ap¡rlìcation:

Srate Li<¡uor J,iccnsc Nr¡nrbcl:: --.

(lounry Liquor l.,iccnsc Nurrl

t)pdated U30l14



Will ,vou bc scllin¡¡ uon-fÒocl itenrsi E Ycs S *.

lf ycs, plcasc prcvidc rhc fcrllorvin¡¡ rvith copìes of liccnses ¿ttaqlled to a1:r¡:lication:

(lountr.' lvlcrchont's L.iccns* Ni

Ci$''¡.'qrt*trtary Busin<:ss l-,i.cerlsc N

!üill outsìc{c vcn<Jors bc sclling i:oocl. bcvcrag)es rrt ilon.foocl items at this eventl ü \"cs pN,,

If ves, 1>lerse proviclc the follorviug ir¡firrmatic¡n (use scl:tr:alc sht:et'if nt:crcssar:v):

'V'enclor 'fvpe of Sales (.:(xltact lnforlrraril¡tr l..icc¡rsc Numbtrr(s)

$ü'ill yor-r bc rcrlucsring a roncl aud/t¡r: sidcrvtlk cl<¡snr:c? fl Yr,s S'Nrr

It 1''cs. rvlrat r<lad(s) ancl/6s

Plcnst: nttacli to npplicatiort i¡ copy çrf the orrku shrrrving Citrv of Colurrltin City (l¡lrrrcil apprcvll.

l-)oes yorr¡ clveln.t inclrxJe cooking or: ust: of. clpe n fl.amesi E lies F*u

If 1,es. please ¡rrovide the Ccrlunrl¡ir lìire Deprrtntent SPccìr¡l l:rlr.'cuts lìcrrnit Nrtnrhç¡::

Please atrach to applícation â co¡)y r>f tlrc ap¡rrovccl (lolurr¡l>ia Ì.:irc l)eparlrncnr ^Tpecial liìvcnts Pcrlnit

E Yes KNu

If 1res, p1.u**, pmvicle the iìrllorving:

Sccr,rrit¡'

JJh<: Ii 'r¡a il

\tjrll -vorr Ì:e using ¡rc>r:tafrlc loilcts ftrr vour cvcnti El Ycs dN.

Citv of Colunrbia f'or oprìotls,

copt' <>f acquirccl insurar¡cc ¡>lan,

Upd¡tod 1/30/14



(.irv:

Nnrrrtr/()rga nization:
J-'r .!ll{.t3

.'\ ìø

{1* . - r.u'cn<tc-:6,Í1È1î-

abiclc þr,all rp¡rlicablcr larvs, orcli¡rar¡ccs ancl (ì(r11rrt,v policics in rrsirrg (-lotrrtltousc Plazn ¡¡rt>urlcls.

clocunrcnt uirclttcxl ,lr¡lv 1l, 2('11,1 ancl altaclì(:cì tr'; tlris docttnrcrrf.

t:oonrs b1, tlrc tltg:rrrizntir¡¡r¡.1 r¡s<:'

f{.)r.}11ìs.

cçurthr¡usc al:cl/<:r lloc>nc Count\' (ì<>r'¡:riuncnt ltuìltiirrg furnctiolls,

t.iris applicaúon

(.)rgrlrrizrttiort Ìlcprcrxcrtt'.rtivc¡/'l'itlc: { fr ru..n"./r rr} ern à ¿",,,-

.¡\ rldrcss: ¿19

l,)lrr¡'<: Nt¡rlrl:cr: ç Fl .rlçç _"11"c¿; l)ate of. ;\pplication 9,/r, /'**,, t*,

trnlail t.

Si¡¡rr

Ap¡rlicati6ns míìy ¡e st¡trrnitted in persot or by nrail to the Boone Ceruntv Cor¡rmission,801 H. Tíalüul, Rt¡om 333,

Columhia, M0 65201 ar l¡v email to cotrtrlistrít.r-¡r*-rl¡¡.r1¡¡ri¡1¡iftl!,,11-r:lfì:'qlii'

PERMIT FOR ORGANIZA f IONAT, T.]SE OF BOCINE CoUN'TI'COLI RTI{OUSE PI*PLZA

,\'l"l'l rS"l': Ii (,:()LrN"r'Y, \ilSS() (] ]ìl

r) ur'Ì t Y (-llerk

D¿\'l'1,:

uÞd¿r¡d 1/-ro/ì.d

0




